

To all stakeholders,

Company IWAKI CO., LTD.

name

Representative Shigeru Fujinaka

President

(Code No.: 6237, TSE Prime)

Contact Kiichiro Otsuka

Executive Officer Senior General

Manager of General Affairs

Head Office

(Telephone (main number) 03-3254-2931)

Notice regarding release of the Integrated Report 2024

IWAKI CO., LTD. announces that it has released our Integrated Report 2024, which is our first integrated report.

In addition to topics spanning from our corporate data and product introductions to our Value Creation Story, including our Top Message, Financial and Non-financial Data, and Business Model, this Report also comprehensively lists our efforts towards sustainability, and is structured so as to allow readers to develop a deeper understanding of our company as a whole.

Moving forward, through sustained information disclosure in sources including Integrated Reports and our website, IWAKI CO., LTD. will continue to advance constructive dialogue with all of our stakeholders and strive to increase our corporate value.

The Integrated Report 2024 is viewable at our company website. https://www.iwakipumps.co.jp/en/ir/library/integrated_report.html